한국공간구조학회지 _ 61
전단 보강 간격과 지지부 조건을 고려한 유공형 강판으로
전단 보강된 콘크리트 넓은 보의 전단 강도 산정식
Shear Strength Equation of Concrete Wide Beam Shear Reinforced With
Steel Plate Considering Transverse Spacing and Support Width
김 민 숙*
Kim, Min Sook
정 은 호**


(mm)

(mm)


(mm)

(mm)

(mm)
κ 
(kN)
1
A
1S-N151 35 225.5 2 120 151 0.67 - - 800 1 277
2 1S-N199 35 225.5 2 120 199 0.88 - - 800 1 277
3 1S-N262 35 225.5 2 120 262 1.16 - - 800 1 277
4 1S-N321 35 225.5 2 120 321 1.42 - - 800 1 277
5 1S-N373 35 225.5 2 120 373 1.65 - - 800 1 277
6 1S-N500 35 225.5 2 120 500 2.22 - - 800 1 277
7 1S-N548 35 225.5 2 120 548 2.43 - - 800 1 277
-
B
1S-N262 35 225.5 2 120 262 1.16 - - 800 1 277
8 1S-NL3 35 225.5 3 120 262 1.16 - - 800 1 277

 

No. Name 





 

1 S1-80 0.92 1.21 1.43 1.41 19 AX1 1.43 1.43 1.64 1.50
2 S2-80 0.93 1.22 1.32 1.27 20 AX2 1.07 1.07 1.22 1.12
3 S3-80 0.97 1.27 1.19 1.21 21 AX3 1.36 1.36 1.46 1.39
4 S1-75-1A 0.58 0.77 0.97 0.93 22 AX4 1.30 1.30 1.31 1.31
5 S3-75-1 0.79 1.04 1.01 1.00 23 AX5 1.16 1.16 1.29 1.20
6 S13-75-1A 0.99 1.30 1.28 1.15 24 1S-N151 1.01 1.01 1.27 1.01
7 S13-100-1 1.16 1.52 1.39 1.33 25 1S-N199 1.04 1.04 1.34 1.05
8 S13-125-1 1.18 1.56 1.36 1.34 26 1S-N262 1.07 1.07 1.42 1.10
9 S1-75-2 0.86 1.13 1.42 1.36 27 1S-N321 1.04 1.04 1.40 1.08
10 S3-75-2 0.86 1.13 1.09 1.09 28 1S-N373 1.03 1.03 1.40 1.08
11 S13-75-2 1.09 1.43 1.38 1.27 29 1S-N500 0.98 0.98 1.35 1.04
12 S13-100-2 1.19 1.56 1.41 1.36 30 1S-N548 0.83 0.83 1.15 0.89
13 S13-125-2 1.17 1.53 1.33 1.32 31 1S-NL3 1.05 1.05 1.13 1.07
14 AW5 1.20 1.54 1.20 1.30 32 1S-NL4 1.06 1.06 1.14 1.08
15 AW7 1.33 1.33 1.32 1.33 33 2S-2B1 0.72 0.93 0.81 0.82
16 AW2 0.88 1.13 1.02 1.08 34 2S-2B2 0.82 0.96 0.92 0.90
17 AW6 0.87 0.87 1.00 0.92 35 2S-2B3 0.95 1.03 1.07 1.01



(mm)

(mm)

(mm)
κ 
(kN)
1 S1-80 29 483 152 157 2 80 660 4.34 200 140 700 0.20 239.58
2 S2-80 29 483 152 157 2 80 440 2.89 200 140 700 0.20 239.58
3 S3-80 29 483 152 157 2 80 230 1.51 200 140 700 0.20 239.58
4 S1-75-1A 28 465 149 201 2 75 660 4.43 200 140 700 0.20 277.67
5 S3-75-1 28 465 149 201 2 75 230 1.54 200 140 700 0.20 277.67
6 S13-75-1A 28 465 149 201 4 75 230 1.54 200 140 700 0.20 277.67
7 S13-100-1 28 465 149 201 4 100 230 1.54 200 140 700 0.20 231.25
8 S13-125-1 28 465 149 201 4 125 230 1.54 200 140 700 0.20 203.39
9 S1-75-2 30 465 149 201 2 75 660 4.43 200 140 700 0.20 280.90
10 S3-75-2 30 465 149 201 2 75 230 1.54 200 140 700 0.20 280.90
11 S13-75-2 30 465 149 201 4 75 230 1.54 200 140 700 0.20 280.90
12 S13-100-2 30 465 149 201 4 100 230 1.54 200 140 700 0.20 234.48
13 S13-125-2 30 465 149 201 4 125 230 1.54 200 140 700 0.20 206.62
<Table 5> Details of Shuraim's specimens
<Table 6> Comparison of test results and equations
김민숙․정은호․노경민․이영학